## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

## **Proceedings**

KAU– Edn– Qualification of the members of the advisory committee for doctoral programme – clarified - orders issued

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION		
No. Acad B2/2021/101/20301	Dated:	17 /05/2022
Read:-Minutes of the 137 <sup>th</sup> meeting of the Academic Council held	on 31.12	2.2022.

ORDER

A clarification on whether the members of the Advisory Committee for Doctoral Programme shall possess Ph.D qualification was sought in the 137<sup>th</sup>meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2021.

The Academic Council has clarified that a member of the advisory committee for doctoral programme shall be a recognized PG teacher and Ph.D degree is not mandatory for them.

In the circumstances, the following clarifications regarding the qualification of the members of the advisory committee for doctoral programme are issued.

Members of the advisory committee for doctoral programme shall be recognized PG teachers and Ph.D degree is not mandatory for them.

//By Order of the Academic Council //

Dr. S. GOPAKUMAR Director of Education

То

- 1. All Deans of Faculty/ Deans of all colleges under KAU
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, KAU.
- 3. Director of Research, KAU.
- 4. Jr. Programmer (Acad), KAU (for publishing in the website).

**Copy to:** PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/ Professor (Acad)/ Deputy Registrar (Acad)/Section Officers Acad -A/B/C & Exam/SF /Spare.

Forwarded/By order

leevor Section Officer